C S 5206-1 , C S 5206-3 ,
C S 5206-5
6 .0  A A djustable, and
Fixed 3 .3  V  and 5 .0  V
Linear Regulators
The CS5206-X series of linear regulators provides 6.0 A at
adjustable and fixed voltages of 3.3 V and 5.0 V with an accuracy of
±1% and +2% respectively. The adjustable version uses two external

YY, Y = Year
WW, W  = Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION!
Device Package Shipping
CS5206-1GT3 TO-220* 50 Units/Rail
CS5206-1GDP3 D2PAK* 50 Units/Rail
CS5206-1GDPR3 d 2p a k 750 Tape & Reel
CS5206-3GT3 TO-220 50 Units/Rail
CS5206-3GDP3 D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
CS5206-3GDPR3 d 2p a k 750 Tape & Reel
CS5206-5GT3 TO-220 50 Units/Rail
* TO-220 are all 3-pin, straight leaded. D2PAK are all
3-pin.
TAdditional ordering information can be found on
page 742 of this data sheet.
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
February, 2002 -  Rev. 5
735 Publication Order Number:
CS5206/D
CS5206-1, CS5206-3, CS5206-5
MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Parameter Value Unit
Supply Voltage, Vcc 17 V
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +70 °c
Junction Temperature 150 °c
Storage Temperature Range -60 to +150 °c
Lead Temperature Soldering: Wave Solder (through hole styles only) Note 1
Reflow (SMD styles only) Note 2
260 Peak
230 Peak °c
1. 10 second maximum.
2. 60 second maximum above 183°C.
"The maximum package power dissipation must be observed.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (C|N = 10 pF, C0Ut = 22 pF, Tantalum, V|N -  V0Ut = 3.0 V, V|N < 15 V, 0°C < TA < 70°C,
T j = +150°C, unless otherwise specified, lfUn |0ad = 6.0 A.)
Characteristic Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Adjustable Output Voltage (CS5206-1)
Reference Voltage (Notes 3 and 4) V in -  V0 UT = 1.5 V; VAdj = 0 V,
10 mA < loUT — 6-0 A
1.241
(-1%)

CS5206-1, CS5206-3, CS5206-5
ADDITIONAL ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Part
Number Type Description
CS5206-1GT3 6A, Adj. Output 3-Pin TO-220 Straight
CS5206-1GDP3 6A, Adj. Output 3-Pin D2PAK
CS5206-1GDPR3 6A, Adj. Output 3-Pin D2PAK (Tape & Reel)
CS5206-3GT3 6A, 3.3V Output 3-Pin TO-220 Straight
CS5206-3GDP3 6A, 3.3V Output 3-Pin D2PAK
CS5206-3GDPR3 6A, 3.3V Output 3-Pin D2PAK (Tape & Reel)
CS5206-5GT3 6A, 5V Output 3-Pin TO-220 Straight
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Parameter TO-220 D2PAK Unit
R0JC Typical 1.6 1.6 °C/W
R0JA Typical 50 10-50* °c/w